 A Swagelok® Pre-Engineered
Subsystem
• Pre-engineered subsystems
available in weeks, not months.
• Field-tested design ensures
optimum system performance.
• Versatile manifold for gas and liquid applications
• Swagelok components for reliability

A Swagelok Pre-Engineered Subsystem        Fluid Distribution Header
13
Ordering Information
Build an FDH subsystem ordering number by combining the designators in the sequence shown below.
FDH1 (1 in. Pipe Platform)
FDH1  -  A   C  -  C   1  -  C   1  -  C   3  -  0
2 41 3 5 6 7 8 9
1 Outlet Branch Sides
 A = 1 side right
 B = 1 side left
 C = 2 sides 180° apart
 D = 2 sides right/middle 90° apart
 E = 2 sides left/middle 90° apart
2  Number of Outlets
 A = 4
 B = 6
 C = 8
 D = 10 (2-side configurations only)
 E = 12 (2-side configurations only)
 F = 14 (2-side configurations only)
 G = 16 (2-side configurations only)
3 Inlet Connections
 B = 3/8 in. female NPT
 C = 1/2 in. female NPT
 D = 3/4 in. female NPT➀
 H = 1/2 in. Swagelok tube fitting
 J = 3/4 in. Swagelok tube fitting
 K = 1 in. Swagelok tube fitting➀
 P = 12 mm Swagelok tube fitting
 Q = 25 mm Swagelok tube fitting➀
 S =  1/2 in. NPS ASME class 150
flange➀
 T =  1 in. NPS ASME class 150
flange➀
 W = 3/8 in. Swagelok tube adapter➁
 X = 1/2 in. Swagelok tube adapter➁
 Y = 3/4 in. Swagelok tube adapter➁
 Z = 1 in. Swagelok tube adapter➁
➀  Available with no inlet valve and 60 series valve only.
➁ Available with no inlet valve only.
8 Drain Valve
 0 = None
 1 =  40G (1/4 in. and 6 mm drain
connections) or 40 series (all other
drain connection sizes) ball valve
 2 = 60 series ball valve
 3 = 1 or 18 series needle valve
 4 = P4T or P6T series plug valve
9 Pressure Gauge
Gauges are dual scale with bar primary
and psig secondary scales.
 0 = None
 1 = 0 to 10 bar (0 to 145 psig)
 2 = 0 to 40 bar (0 to 580 psig)
 3 = 0 to 100 bar (0 to 1450 psig)
 4 = 0 to 160 bar (0 to 2320 psig)
 5 = 0 to 250 bar (0 to 3625 psig)
5 Outlet Connections
 A = 1/4 in. female NPT
 B = 3/8 in. female NPT➀
 C = 1/2 in. female NPT
 F = 1/4 in. Swagelok tube fitting
 G = 3/8 in. Swagelok tube fitting
 H = 1/2 in. Swagelok tube fitting
 M = 6 mm Swagelok tube fitting
 N = 10 mm Swagelok tube fitting
 P = 12 mm Swagelok tube fitting
 V = 1/4 in. Swagelok tube adapter➁
 W = 3/8 in. Swagelok tube adapter➁
 X = 1/2 in. Swagelok tube adapter➁
➀  Available with no outlet valve, 40G or 40 series
valve, 1 or 18 series valve, and 60 series valve only.

 3 = 1 or 18 series needle valve
 4 = P4T or P6T series plug valve
Ordering Information
Build an FDH subsystem ordering number by combining the designators in the sequence shown below.
FDH2 (2 in. Pipe Platform)
FDH2  -  C   G  -  T   0  -  H   2  -  H   3  -  0
2 41 3 5 6 7 8 9
3 Inlet Connections
 C = 1/2 in. female NPT
 D = 3/4 in. female NPT➀
 E = 1 in. female NPT➀
 H = 1/2 in. Swagelok tube fitting
 J = 3/4 in. Swagelok tube fitting
 K = 1 in. Swagelok tube fitting➀
 L = 2 in. Swagelok tube fitting➀
 Q =  25 mm Swagelok tube fitting➀
 R =  50 mm Swagelok tube fitting➁
 S =  1/2 in. NPS ASME class 150
flange➀
 T =  1 in. NPS ASME class 150
flange➀
 U =  2 in. NPS ASME class 150
flange➀
 Y =  3/4 in. Swagelok tube adapter➁
 Z = 1 in. Swagelok tube adapter➁
 AA = 2 in. Swagelok tube adapter➁
➀  Available with no inlet valve and 60 series valve only.
➁ Available with no inlet valve only.
5 Outlet Connections
 B = 3/8 in. female NPT➀
 C = 1/2 in. female NPT
 D = 3/4 in. female NPT➁
 E = 1 in. female NPT➁
 G = 3/8 in. Swagelok tube fitting
 H = 1/2 in. Swagelok tube fitting
 J = 3/4 in. Swagelok tube fitting➀
 K = 1 in. Swagelok tube fitting➁
 N = 10 mm Swagelok tube fitting
 P = 12 mm Swagelok tube fitting
 Q = 25 mm Swagelok tube fitting➁
 W =  3/8 in. Swagelok tube adapter➂
 X =  1/2 in. Swagelok tube adapter➂
 Y =  3/4 in. Swagelok tube adapter➂
➀  Available with no outlet valve, 40G or 40 series
valve, 1 or 18 series valve, and 60 series valve only.
➁  Available with no outlet valve and 60 series valve
only.
➂ Available with no outlet valve only.
7 Drain Connection
 B = 3/8 in. female NPT➀
 C = 1/2 in. female NPT
 D = 3/4 in. female NPT➁
 E = 1 in. female NPT➁
 F = 1/4 in. Swagelok tube fitting
 G = 3/8 in. Swagelok tube fitting
 H = 1/2 in. Swagelok tube fitting
 J = 3/4 in. Swagelok tube fitting➀
 K = 1 in. Swagelok tube fitting➁
 L = 2 in. Swagelok tube fitting➁
 N = 10 mm Swagelok tube fitting
 P = 12 mm Swagelok tube fitting
 Q =  25 mm Swagelok tube fitting➁
 R = 50 mm Swagelok tube fitting➂
 S =  1/2 in. NPS ASME class 150
flange➁
 T =  1 in. NPS ASME class 150
flange➁
 U =  2 in. NPS ASME class 150
flange➁
 W =  3/8 in. Swagelok tube adapter➂
 X =  1/2 in. Swagelok tube adapter➂
 Y =  3/4 in. Swagelok tube adapter➂
 Z = 1 in. Swagelok tube adapter➂